

Lauren D. Gould Registered Client Service Associate



Oxford Harriman Offices

Astoria, New York Boston, Massachusetts Chagrin Falls, Ohio Cleveland, Ohio Detroit, Michigan Dewitt, New York Kingston, New York Mentor, Ohio Newport News, Virginia Park Avenue, New York Sarasota, Florida Saratoga County, New York Short Hills, New Jersey Westlake, Ohio Williamsville, New York Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey

baileyfinancialgroup.net

Lauren helps us maintain our dedicated and focused service for our clients.

Knowledgeable and responsive, she provides timely, accurate and meaningful answers to our clients' questions and ensures their needs are always her priority.

Lauren brings a lot of energy to our team. She enjoys talking with our clients and relating to their lives. Compassionate and determined, she devotes the time needed to complete tasks important to our clients. She puts their needs above all else and enjoys watching them make meaningful progress toward their goals.

Before moving with our team to Oxford Harriman in 2023, Lauren was with BFG at Raymond James. Previously, Lauren was a marketing associate and client service associate at Wells Fargo Advisors. She graduated from The State University of New York (SUNY) at Buffalo, where she earned a bachelor's degree in psychology and sociology with a minor in counseling. She was inducted into the Phi Beta Kappa honors society; served as president of Psi Chi, the psychology honors society; and was nominated for the SUNY Chancellor's Award.

Lauren is originally from Grand Island, New York, and now lives with her husband, Aidan, in Amherst, New York. In her free time, she enjoys fishing, hiking, cooking, and caring for her dog, cat, and lizard.

ABOUT WELLS FARGO ADVISORS FINANCIAL NETWORK

For more than 20 years, Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network (FiNet), the independent brokerage arm of Wells Fargo & Company, has simplified independence by partnering with successful financial advisors and fostering a mutual passion for doing what's right for clients. Investment products and services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. www.wfafinet.com.

Oxford Harriman & Company is a separate entity from Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network.

www.wfafinet.com

Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network is not a legal or tax advisor. Be sure to consult your own tax advisor and investment professional before taking any action that may involve tax consequences. Trust services available through banking and trust affiliates in addition to non-affiliated companies of Wells Fargo Advisors. Wells Fargo Advisors and its affiliates do not provide legal or tax advice. Any estate plan should be reviewed by an attorney who specializes in estate planning and is licensed to practice law in your state.

Investment products and services are offered through Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC (WFAFN), Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and a separate non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. ©2023 Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC. All rights reserved. Oxford Harriman & Company is a separate entity from WFAFN. PM-02212025-5897182.1.1